STATE POLLS
Missouri
New Jersey
Ohio
Tennessee
Virginia
All interviews conducted by telephone by Opinion Research

Corporation on October 26-29, 2006. Sample sizes and
sampling errors for each state as follows:

ALL RESPONDENTS REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
Sample Sampling Sample Sampling Sample Sampling
size error size error size error

Missouri 1,004 3% pts 929 3% pts 565 4% pts
New Jersey 1,024 3% pts 917 3% pts 577 4% pts
Ohio 1,026 3% pts 933 3% pts 542 4% pts
Tennessee 1,015 3% pts 897 3% pts 541 4% pts
Virginia 1,002 3% pts 904 3% pts 597 4% pts
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1. If the elections for U.S. Senate in [NAME OF STATE] were being held today, would you vote for
[FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Democrat, or [FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE], the
Republican? (IF DON'T KNOW/REFUSED) As of today, do you lean more toward — [LAST
NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Democrat, or [LAST NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Republican?

(IF ALREADY VOTED)
Registered Likely
Voters Voters
MISSOURI
Claire McCaskill (D) 51% 49%
Jim Talent (R) 43% 49%
Other (vol.) 3% 1%
No opinion 3% 1%
NEW JERSEY
Bob Menendez (D) 50% 51%
Thomas Kean, Jr. (R) 38% 44%
Other (vol.) 2% 1%
No opinion 10% 4%
OHIO
Sherrod Brown (D) 51% 54%
Mike DeWine (R) 43% 43%
Other (vol.) * *
No opinion 6% 3%
TENNESSEE
Harold Ford (D) 45% 44%
Bob Corker (R) 47% 52%
Other (vol.) 1% 1%
No opinion 7% 3%
VIRGINIA
Jim Webb (D) 48% 50%
George Allen (R) 46% 46%
Other (vol.) 1% *
No opinion 5% 4%
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2. If the elections for Governor in [NAME OF STATE] were being held today, would you vote for
[FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Democrat, or [FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE], the

Republican? (IF DON'T KNOW/REFUSED) As of today, do you lean more toward — [LAST
NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Democrat, or [LAST NAME OF CANDIDATE], the Republican?

(RESPONSES ROTATED)
Registered Likely
Voters Voters
OHIO
Ted Strickland (D) 56% 59%
J. Kenneth Blackwell (R) 35% 36%
Other (vol.) 1% 1%
No opinion 8% 4%
TENNESSEE
Phil Bredesen (D) 60% 59%
Jim Bryson (R) 32% 37%
Other (vol.) 1% 1%
No opinion 7% 3%
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